South Tawakoni Water Supply Corporation Water Rates

The following is a schedule of rate and fee charges so that each member will know the different rate and fees that South Tawakoni Water Supply Corporation charges to all of its customers or renters.

RATE CHANGE as of August 17, 2021 for October water usage, November billing.

5/8 X ¾ inch meter (regular household):

Minimum Monthly water bill \$39.00

0 to 4,000 gallons being \$3.50 per thousand or .35¢ per hundred gallons 4,001 to 6,000 gallons being \$4.50 per thousand or .45¢ per hundred gallons 6,001 – 10,000 gallons being \$5.00 per thousand or .50¢ per hundred gallons 10,001 – 20,000 gallons being \$5.50 per thousand or .55¢ per hundred gallons 20,001 – 40,000 gallons being \$6.00 per thousand or .60¢ per hundred gallons 40,001 and over being \$6.50 per thousand or .65¢ per hundred gallons

Base Rate for the following meter size:	Current
5/8 X ¾ inch meter (regular household)	\$ 39.00
¾ inch Meter	\$ 59.00
1 inch Meter	\$ 98.00
1 ½ inch Meter	\$195.00
2 inch Meter	\$312.00

***********Charge for Regular Household New Water Service********

Price Change as of May 18, 2022

5/8 X ¾ inch Meter Installation Meter Reset

\$3100.00 Equity Buy In (Nonrefundable) \$150.00 Membership \$300.00 Installation \$810.00 Installation \$30.00 ROW Easement

\$ 30.00 ROW Easement Total \$480.00

Total \$4090.00

Plus Check Valve if service line is 100 feet or more or as needed to prevent meter from spinning counter clock wise: \$45.00

Plus Road Bore if water main is across the road:

County Road \$550.00

State Highway/FM Road cost determined per job

Miscellaneous Fees:	Current
Return Check Charge	\$ 35.00
Disconnect/Reconnect Fee	\$ 50.00
Late Payment Fee	\$ 15.00
Copy of Tariff Fee	\$ 15.00 (You may go to stwsc.com to see or print the tariff)
Meter Test Fee	\$ 45.00
Service Trip Charge	\$ 50.00
Easement Filing Fee	\$ 30.00 + \$4.00 each page over 2 pages
Transfer Fee	\$ 30.00
Customer Cut-Off	\$205.00 (Members should install on their side of the meter.)

Other Fees: All services outside the normal scope of utility operations which the Corporation may be compelled to provide at the request of a customer or member will be charged to the recipient based on the cost providing such service.